EAST SUSSEX CYCLING ASSOCIATION

PRESIDENT .. KEN ATKINS

OPEN 50 MILE TIME TRIAL

Restricted to Members of Affiliated Clubs
Under RTTC Regulations

Sunday, 2nd June, 1991 Course G855R

Timekeepers: Mick Killky & Jane Lade Handicappex: Mick Bunrgess

Event Sec: Les Hayman, 25 Chieveley Drive, TUNBRIDGE WELLS, TN2 5HG
Tel: TiW. 32073

Awards:

Fastest £6.00 lst H'cap £3.50
' 2nd £4 .00 2nd H £3.00
3rd_; £3.00 3rd n £2.50
4th £2.350

1st Lady £2::50 lst Vet O.A.S. £3.00
Fastest team of 3 riders £2.50 each.

EVENT H.Q. is Fairwarp Village Hall (grid rerf. 467264) where numbers will be
available 'til 6 o'clock; they will then be moved to the start i mile away.
Please be as guiet as you can in the early hours.

COURSE G855 (R)

START near the north end of Maresfield bypass on the A22 at a drain at the south
end cf the lay-by approx. 350 yards south of the Fairwarp roundabout (marked with
a red arrow) . Proceed south, straight across Maresfield roundabout (2nd exit)

and right at next roundabout (also 2nd exit) on Uckfield bypass. Straight across
Uckfield roundabout (2nd exit) and Little Horsted roundabout (2nd exit) 4.52 miles
to Iron Peartree crossroads. Turn left and follow the old A22 to Union Point, .
Uckfield 7.50 miles. TURN by circling roundabout and retrace to Iron Peartree.
Turn left and follow A22 through Halland, East Hoathly and Golden Cross to Boship
roundabout 17.12 miles. TURN by circling roundabout (17.12 miles). Retrace along
A22 via East Hoathly and Halland to Little Horsted roundabout. Turn left (ist
exit) and follow A26 to Earwig Corner, Lewes 32.16 miles. Sharp left (CARE) on
B2192 via Ringmer to Kennel Corner. Right (CARE) on B2124 via Laughton to Golden
Cross at the junction with the A22 39.62 miles. Left on A22 and follow it to the
Uckfield bypass. Straight over Little Horsted roundabout (2nd exit) and Uckfield
roundabout (lst exit) to the next, un-named roundabout, where left, still on A22
(London signs) . Straight over the Maresfield roundabout (2nd exit) to finish
opposite a circular manhole cover approx. 78 yards beyond a field gate crossing -
marked by a red arrow. 50 miles.
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Sponsored Clubs:

Name

D.J. Robb

K. Balcombe

D. Hook

Miss C. Chandler
P.R. Davies

J.C. Watson

G. Stenning

. Wilson

. Payne

. Roberts

.

. Taylor
Brimm
Price

. Farrell
Fox

. Taylor
. Bonner
. Thomas
.D. Morris
.P. Harding
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. Payne

. Baker

. Moffat

. Nash
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Baker

A.C.R. Winchester
Griffin

. Hemsley

. Lipscombe
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Lowe

. Jones

. Prentis
. Lade

. Landless
. Parker
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ORDER OF START

Club

Southborough Wheelers
Brighton Excelsior C.C.
Lewes Wanderers
Brighton Excelsior C.C.
Brighton Mitre C.C.
Central Sussex
Brighton Excelsior C.C.
Regent R.C.

Lewes Wanderers

Lewes Wanderers

East Grinstead C.C.
Brighton Excelsior C.C.
Lewes Wanderers

Lewes Wanderers
Southborough Wheelers
East Grinstead C.C.
Central Sussex
Eastbourne Rovers
Regent R.C.

Central Sussex

Brighton Excelsior C.C.
Lewes Wanderers
Brighton Excelsior C.C.
Crawley Wheelers
Lewes Wanderers

Hastings & St. Leonaxrds C.C.

Eastbourne Rovers
Lewes Wanderers
Lewes Wanderers
Central Sussex

Brighton Excelsior C.C.
Central Sussex
Southborough Wheelers
Eastbourne Rovers
Lewes Wanderers

East Grinstead C.C.

Eastbourne Rovers C.C./Phoenix Cycles
Regent R.C./Hickey Petroleum/A&R Butchers

Vet
Vet
Vet
Lady

Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet

Vet

Lady

Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

H'cap

22
12
18
31

14
16
32

10
17
25

10
16
24

14
1| 4
23

12
14
21
Scr

13
11
20
21
16

East Grinstead C.C./Snowhill Plant and Garden Centre

Start

6.01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

6.11
12
13
14
L5
16
17
18
1.9
20

6.21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

6.31
32
33
34
35
36



