EAST SUSSEX CYCLING ASSOCIATION

PRESIDENT .. KEN ATKINS

OPEN 50 MILE TIME TRIAL

Restricted to Members of Affiliated Clubs Under RTTC Regulations

Sunday, 2nd June, 1991

Course G855R

Timekeepers: Mick Killy & Jane Lade Handicapper: Mick Burgess

Event Sec: Les Hayman, 25 Chieveley Drive, TUNBRIDGE WELLS, TN2 5HG

Tel: T.W. 32073

Awards:

Fastest 2nd	£6.00 £4.00	lst H'cap 2nd "	£3.50 £3.00
3rd) 4th	£3.00 £2.50	and "	£2.50
lst Lady	£2.50	lst Vet O.A.S.	£3.00

Fastest team of 3 riders £2.50 each.

EVENT H.Q. is Fairwarp Village Hall (grid ref. 467264) where numbers will be available 'til 6 o'clock; they will then be moved to the start i mile away. Please be as quiet as you can in the early hours.

COURSE G855(R)

START near the north end of Maresfield bypass on the A22 at a drain at the south end of the lay-by approx. 350 yards south of the Fairwarp roundabout (marked with a red arrow). Proceed south, straight across Maresfield roundabout (2nd exit) and right at next roundabout (also 2nd exit) on Uckfield bypass. Straight across Uckfield roundabout (2nd exit) and Little Horsted roundabout (2nd exit) 4.52 miles to Iron Peartree crossroads. Turn left and follow the old A22 to Union Point, Uckfield 7.50 miles. TURN by circling roundabout and retrace to Iron Peartree. Turn left and follow A22 through Halland, East Hoathly and Golden Cross to Boship roundabout 17.12 miles. TURN by circling roundabout (17.12 miles). Retrace along A22 via East Hoathly and Halland to Little Horsted roundabout. Turn left (1st exit) and follow A26 to Earwig Corner, Lewes 32.16 miles. Sharp left (CARE) on B2192 via Ringmer to Kennel Corner. Right (CARE) on B2124 via Laughton to Golden Cross at the junction with the A22 39.62 miles. Left on A22 and follow it to the Uckfield bypass. Straight over Little Horsted roundabout (2nd exit) and Uckfield roundabout (1st exit) to the next, un-named roundabout, where left, still on A22 (London signs). Straight over the Maresfield roundabout (2nd exit) to finish opposite a circular manhole cover approx. 78 yards beyond a field gate crossing marked by a red arrow. 50 miles.

ORDER OF START

<u>No</u> .	Name	Club		H'cap	Start
1.	D.J. Robb	Southborough Wheelers	Vet	22	6.01
2.	K. Balcombe	Brighton Excelsior C.C.	577-0		6.01
3.	D. Hook	Lewes Wanderers	Vet	12	02
4.	Miss C. Chandler	Brighton Excelsior C.C.	Vet	18 31	03
5.	P.R. Davies	Brighton Mitre C.C.	Lady	7	04
6.	J.C. Watson	Central Sussex		8	05 06
7.	G. Stenning	Brighton Excelsior C.C.		14	06
8.	P.G. Wilson	Regent R.C.	Vet	16	08
9.	K.A. Payne	Lewes Wanderers	Vet	32	09
10.	P.J. Roberts	Lewes Wanderers	Vec	2	10
11.	K.M. Taylor	East Grinstead C.C.	Vet	9	6.11
12.	J.D. Brimm	Brighton Excelsior C.C.	Vet	10	12
13.	P.W. Price	Lewes Wanderers	Vet	17	13
14.	J.M. Farrell	Lewes Wanderers		25	14
15.	P.J. Fox	Southborough Wheelers		7	15
16.	R.J. Taylor	East Grinstead C.C.	Vet	8	16
17.	E.R. Bonner	Central Sussex	Vet	10	17
18.	R. Thomas	Eastbourne Rovers	Vet	16	18
19.	A.D. Morris	Regent R.C.		24	19
20.	K.P. Harding	Central Sussex		1	20
21.	A. Payne	Brighton Excelsior C.C.		8	6.21
22.	G.A. Baker	Lewes Wanderers	Vet	14	22
23.	K.F. Moffat	Brighton Excelsior C.C.		17	23
24.	D.R. Nash	Crawley Wheelers	Vet	23	24
25.	C.R. Hill	Lewes Wanderers		6	25
26.	P.J. Baker	Hastings & St. Leonards C.C.	The said	8	26
27.	Miss A.C.R. Winchester	Eastbourne Rovers	Lady	12	27
28.	N.S. Griffin	Lewes Wanderers		14	28
29.	H.N. Hemsley	Lewes Wanderers	Vet	21	29
30.	P. Lipscombe	Central Sussex	Vet	Scr	30
31.	V.A. Lowe	Brighton Excelsior C.C.		13	6.31
32.	D.A. Jones	Central Sussex	Vet	11	32
33.	D.M. Prentis	Southborough Wheelers	Vet	20	33
34.	G.R. Lade	Eastbourne Rovers	Vet	21	34
35.	I.A. Landless	Lewes Wanderers	Vet	16	35
36.	R.H. Parker	East Grinstead C.C.	Vet	8	36

Sponsored Clubs:

Eastbourne Rovers C.C./Phoenix Cycles Regent R.C./Hickey Petroleum/A&R Butchers

East Grinstead C.C./Snowhill Plant and Garden Centre